No.LE/LI/DMN/Cont.Pet./184/2015/ 20 & Administration of U.T. of Daman & Diu, Department of Labour & Employment, Daman.

Dated :- 0.5 /08/2015

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the direction dated 01.05.2015 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Conmt.Pet.(C) No. 411/2014 In W.P. (C) No. 246/2011 filed by Shri Avishek Raja & Ors,. The Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to appoint the Labour Inspectors Daman & Diu as a Inspectors under Section 17(b) of the Working Journalists and Other Newspaper Employees (Conditions of Service) and Miscellaneous Provisions Act,1955 for the respective Districts of Daman & Diu.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu,

(Mitali Namchoom) Labour Commissioner/ Collector, Daman

Copy to:

- 1) The P.S. to the Hon'ble Administrator, Daman and Diu, Daman.
- 2) The Secretary (Labour), Daman and Diu, Daman.
- 3) The Dy.Director, Department of Planning and Statistics, Daman with a request to publish this order in the official gazette.
- 4) The Asstt. Director (Official Language), Daman with request to translate it into Hindi.
- 5) The SIO, NIC, Daman for uploading on the website.
- 6) Office copy.